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BOX SCORE
HART-10 Game # 21  -  Foothill  League  Game #  10

 
<- GAME # 21 - Wed 4/28/10-    HART-10 -   0  Canyon         2    Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
 5 Simons, Nolan     3   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .319
20 Dietz, Daniel     3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000   0 .339
 2 Valaika, Patrick  3   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3  2  0 0.000   0 .286
 9 Scott, James      3   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  6  0  0 0.000   0 .278
12 Bailey, Kevin     3   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  9  3  0 0.333   1 .302
11 Brown, Josh       2   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .233
17 Rosso, Steve      1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .227
 8 Bilbo, Thomas     2   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0 0.000   0 .185
33 Wagner, Josh      1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .259
15 Persico, Luke     2   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .293
24 Glasnow, Tyler    0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .400
22 Gooding, Garrett  0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0.000   0 .333
10 Barnes, J.T.      0   0   0   0   2   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000   0 .268
   TEAM TOTALS      23   0   1   0   2   8  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 21  8  1 0.043   1
 

<- GAME # 21 - Wed 4/28/10-    HART-10 -   0  Canyon         2    Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
24 Glasnow, Tyler   1  0  0  0  1  0  0  5.00  15  18  1  1  4  8  2  0  0  0  0  0  0 0  1.40 .267  2.94
22 Gooding, Garrett 0  0  1  0  0  0  0  2.00   6   7  1  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0  0.00 .167  2.76
Pitching Totals     1  0  1  0  1  0  0  7.00  21  25  2  1  5  9  2  0  0  0  0  0  0 0  1.00 .238

HART-10       Game # 21 LINE SCORE vs Canyon            Wed 4/28/10 @ Hart

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB
Canyon          0 0 0  1 0 1  0       2- 5-3-2   Wed 4/28/10 @Hart: Flemming[w-1-3] & Roxbury
HART-10-21    # 0 0 0  0 0 0  0       0- 1-1-4   Glasnow[L-1-1], Gooding(6) & Bailey

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:..HART10:..NONE
Doubles:..Canyon...NONE
Triples:..HART10:..NONE
Triples:..Canyon:..NONE
Homers:..HART10:...NONE
Homers:...Canyon:..NONE 
Record  ... HART10: (11-10)*(5-5 Foothill League).: Canyon:(5-15-1)*(1-9 Foothill League)
 
<- GAME # 21 - Wed 4/28/10-    HART-10 -   0  Canyon         2    Batting

No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB
11 Westerson, Grant  3   1   1   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
21 Morrice, Kevin    1   0   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0
 4 Evans, Adam       1   1   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0
 6 Kratky, Thomas    2   0   0   1   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0
16 Banta, Alex       3   0   1   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
13 Roxbury, Patrick  3   0   1   1   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 2 Flemming, Icezak  3   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
 8 Serrano, Chris    2   0   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0
15 Carter, Isaiah    1   0   0   0   1   1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0
 9 Bennett, Harry    0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
24 Kelsey, Jacob     2   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
-------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS      21   2   5   2   2   9  0  0  0  0  3  2  0  0

<- GAME # 21 - Wed 4/28/10-    HART-10 -   0  Canyon         2    Pitching ->

No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ib
 2 Flemming, Icezak 1  1  0  1  0  0  1  7.00  23  25  0  0  1  8  2  0  0  0  0  1  0 0
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals     1  1  0  1  0  0  1  7.00  23  25  0  0  1  8  2  0  0  0  0  1  0 0
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Direct Link Back to Hart 2010 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2010_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-10 Baseball  Stats all Games 2010 Season Thru G #  21
<-  21 GAMES as of Wed 4/28/10    HART-10  ALL-GAMES 2010 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
24 Glasnow, Tyler   6'5  185 LR P  11 10   5   1   2   0   1   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   0  0 .400   2 .400 .500
20 Dietz, Daniel    5'8  150 RR IO 11 21  62  19  21  11   9   7  1  2  0 17  5  4  1  5  31  25  2 .339  26 .419 .455
22 Gooding, Garrett 5'11 155 LL OP 11 18   9   1   3   1   0   1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   2   4  2 .333   4 .444 .333
 5 Simons, Nolan    6'0  185 RR OF 10 21  69  14  22  10   7  16  6  0  0 15  3  0  1  2  27   1  0 .319  28 .406 .392
12 Bailey, Kevin    5'11 185 RR C  11 20  53  10  16   7  14   8  2  0  0  9  6  0  1  3 125  14  3 .302  18 .340 .465
 7 Tenorio, Alex    5'11 170 RL P  11 14  10   2   3   2   3   2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  28   3  1 .300   3 .300 .462
15 Persico, Luke    6'2  150 RR IO 13 21  58  16  17  12   7  11  2  1  0  4  2  2  0  0  10   0  2 .293  21 .362 .369
 2 Valaika, Patrick 6'0  175 RR IF 10 21  63   9  18  12   8   9  4  0  0 12  1  0  4  2  23  43  5 .286  22 .349 .364
 9 Scott, James     6'2  170 RR PI 10 21  54   9  15  10   4   8  2  0  1  1  1  7  0  5 117  12  4 .278  20 .370 .381
10 Barnes, J.T.     6'1  180 RR IF 10 21  41   8  11   6   7   5  1  1  0  4  0  4  0  2  20  36  7 .268  14 .341 .400
33 Wagner, Josh     5'11 170 LR P  10 18  27   6   7   4   5   3  3  0  0  5  2  0  0  0   1   8  0 .259  10 .370 .375
11 Brown, Josh      6'0  160 RR IO 11 15  30   2   7   1   0  15  1  0  0  3  1  5  0  1  11  10  5 .233   8 .267 .258
17 Rosso, Steve     5'11 180 RR C  11 12  22   2   5   1   1   7  2  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  15   2  1 .227   7 .318 .292
 8 Bilbo, Thomas    6'2  170 RR OF 11 18  27   8   5   0   3   7  4  0  0  2  1  1  0  3  10   0  2 .185   9 .333 .333
27 Cook, Kyle       6'3  175 LR P  10  9   4   0   0   0   0   2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
16 Vogel, Erik      6'1  180 RR P  11  2   2   0   0   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 3 Pexa, Renton     5'8  180 RR IF 11  4   1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000
18 Stafford, Theo   5'10 165 RR P  10  9   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   3   4  1 .000   0 .000 .000
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   TEAM TOTALS                        21 537 107 152  78  69 103 29  4  1 73 22 24  7 24 425 162 35 .283 192 .358 .385

<-  21 GAMES as of Wed 4/28/10   HART-10  ALL-GAMES 2010 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
16 Vogel, Erik     6'1  180 R 11 2  0  0  2  1  0  0  0   3.33  11  11   0   0   0   3   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0.00 .000
33 Wagner, Josh    5'11 170 R 10 9  6  2  0  6  1  0  0  38.34 145 168  20  12  35  23  12  6  0  2  8  6  0  2.19 .241
22 Gooding, Garrett5'11 155 L 1114  3  0  6  1  1  2  0  32.99 116 143  19  13  19  48  20  2  1  0  3  5  0  2.76 .164
24 Glasnow, Tyler  6'5  185 R 11 7  2  0  1  1  1  0  0  16.67  61  77   9   7  12  27  14  1  0  1  1  6  0  2.94 .197
18 Stafford, Theo  5'10 165 R 10 9  0  0  8  0  2  4  0   7.34  28  37   4   4   9   5   7  1  0  0  0  1  0  3.81 .321
 7 Tenorio, Alex   5'11 170 L 11 7  5  0  1  1  4  0  0  23.66  92 101  17  13  22  17   8  7  0  4  1  2  1  3.85 .239
 9 Scott, James    6'2  170 R 10 5  5  0  0  1  1  0  0  14.67  60  75  15  12  20  12   9  4  1  1  4  3  0  5.73 .333
27 Cook, Kyle      6'3  175 R 10 5  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   4.67  22  27   6   6  10   4   3  2  0  1  1  0  0  8.99 .455
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Pitching Totals                 58 21  2 19 11 10  6  0 141.67 535 639  90  67 127 139  73 23  2  9 18 23  1  3.31 .237

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Complete YTD Stats & Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2010 Stats then Click on 2010 Overall YTD Batting & Pitching Stats
      Click on 2010 Stats then Click on 2010 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to Hart 2010 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2010_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html
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PAGE 3: 04/28/2010 @ Hart
HIGHLIGHTS of Game# 10-21: Hart 0 - Canyon 2  (Foothill League Game # 10)

Hart runs into Hot pitcher lose to Canyon 2-0.
 
Hart had to play without its head coach Jim Ozella who had to sit this game out per Southern Section rules, due to 
being kicked out of the previous game against Saugus.
Jerry Miller ran the team today.

The Foothill League is proving to be a very tough League for all teams.
Canyon which came into this game with a League record of 0-9 won its first Foothill League game of the season.

The starting pitcher Icezak Flemming had pitched against Hart in the first game at Canyon a month ago and in that game 
he went a full 7 innings giving up only 1 run. Hart eventually got 2 runs in the 8th against Thomas Krakty to win it 
3-1 so Hart had to know they were in for a tough game.

Today, Flemming wound up pitching a 1 hitter. That was a slow ground ball by Kevin Bailey between the mound and 2nd in 
the 2nd inning and Bailey was immediately caught stealing.
 
Tyler Glasnow started for Hart and both pitchers immediately settled into a pitchers duel.
Both teams went through the first 3 innings scoreless and with only 1 Hart player left on base, none for Canyon. 2 
Canyon players were caught stealing and Hart lost 1 base runner trying to steal.
In the 1st. inning with 1 out Kevin Morrice blooped a single to right and was immediately caught stealing. Worse yet 
for Morrice, he dislocated his shoulder in the steal attempt and in the bottom of the first was replaced at third base 
by newcomer Adam Evans a sophomore.

You had the feeling that the team that made the first mistake would be the loser.
Tyler Glasnow struck out 2 batters in each inning into the 4th.
 
Hart was the first team to blink.
In the 4th Glasnow got a strikeout but then gave up a single to Evans who was sacrificed to 2nd. A hard single to left 
moved Evans to 3rd.
Then, a mistake. On a 0-2 pitch Patrick Roxbury was able to tap a soft single to left scoring Evans.
 
Garrett Gooding relieved Glasnow in the 6th and gave up a single to the leadoff batter Grant Westerson who was 
sacrificed to 2nd.
Another mistake. Gooding tried a pickoff play on Westerson at 2nd and threw the ball into center field.
A ground ball to the right side scored Westerson and Flemming had a 2-0 lead.

Glasnow and Flemming each struck out 8 batters.
Kevin Bailey cut down all 3 players attempting to steal.

Hart had a couple of looks in the later innings but in the 5th a bunt was popped up into a double play.

In the 6th, for Hart, a walk, an error at 3rd put men on 1st & 3rd, with 2 out, but the inning ended on a strike out.

Another error in the bottom of the 7th, with 1 out and Hart had the tying run at the plate, but Flemming got a 
strikeout and an easy grounder to 2nd to end the game.

Hart is now 11-10 on the season and 5-5 in the Foothill League.
Canyon is now 5-15-1 and 1-9 on the season.

Hart will play Canyon at Canyon on Friday 4/30/2010 at 3:15pm.


